

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Armodus, LLC 1620 IA-183 Mondamin, IA 51557		Ashland Road Excavating, LLC 4405 Ashland Road Plattsmouth, NE 68048		D&D Construction 23094 Old Lincoln Highway Crescent, IA 51526		M.E. Collins Contracting Co., Inc. P.O. Box 83 Wahoo, NE 68066		Yost Excavating, Inc. 380 S 66th Road Nebraska City, NE 68410		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Valley, NE 68064		
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	CONSTRUCT STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,169.40	6,169.40	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,361.04	4,361.04	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING – GENERAL	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,310.20	9,310.20	12,000.00	12,000.00	74,785.69	74,785.69	
3	EXCAVATION ON-SITE (INCLUDES STRIPPING – ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	22,262	CY	3.20	71,238.40	4.50	100,179.00	3.00	66,786.00	3.60	80,143.20	4.75	105,744.50	6.48	144,257.76	
4	STRIPPINGS (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	2,000	CY	4.50	9,000.00	5.00	10,000.00	3.00	6,000.00	2.20	4,400.00	5.00	10,000.00	8.74	17,480.00	
5	EXCAVATE, DRY AND RE-COMPACT OR HAUL OFF SILT	866	CY	6.00	5,196.00	9.00	7,794.00	3.00	2,598.00	6.20	5,369.20	8.00	6,928.00	11.03	9,551.98	
6	REMOVE SILT FENCE	1,073	LF	1.50	1,609.50	1.00	1,073.00	1.00	1,073.00	0.80	858.40	1.00	1,073.00	0.89	954.97	
7	REMOVE 36" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	150.00	150.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	735.30	735.30	500.00	500.00	606.94	606.94	
8	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT & WING WALLS	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,252.50	5,252.50	19,887.50	19,887.50	5,562.24	5,562.24	
9	REMOVE 36" CMP	41	LF	10.00	410.00	15.00	615.00	10.00	410.00	73.50	3,013.50	20.00	820.00	26.06	1,068.46	
10	MODIFY EXISTING RISER	1	LS	750.00	750.00	400.00	400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,293.70	2,293.70	1,200.00	1,200.00	638.36	638.36	
11	CONSTRUCT 6" PERFORATED RISER	1	EA	1,800.00	1,800.00	350.00	350.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,590.70	1,590.70	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,773.75	1,773.75	
12	TWIN 5'-0" X 5'-0" BOX CULVERT	14	LF	1,800.00	24,840.00	3,428.96	47,319.65	6,609.00	91,204.20	2,695.90	37,203.42	2,984.00	41,179.20	4,196.29	57,908.80	
13	CONSTRUCT GRAVITY BLOCK RETAINING WALL	1,570	SF	79.00	124,030.00	96.75	151,897.50	85.00	133,450.00	94.30	148,051.00	88.00	138,160.00	99.64	156,434.80	
14	CONSTRUCT 48" ORNAMENTAL FENCE	185	LF	190.00	35,150.00	45.00	8,325.00	190.00	35,150.00	168.30	31,135.50	162.00	29,970.00	178.82	33,081.70	
15	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	3,280	SF	4.10	13,448.00	1.25	4,100.00	3.00	9,840.00	3.40	11,152.00	5.00	16,400.00	3.75	12,300.00	
16	CONSTRUCT OPEN SPILLWAY BASIN	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	32,752.10	32,752.10	20,000.00	20,000.00	29,320.70	29,320.70	50,000.00	50,000.00	32,188.16	32,188.16	
17	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	10	LF	85.00	850.00	110.00	1,100.00	184.00	1,840.00	128.70	1,287.00	250.00	2,500.00	202.58	2,025.80	
18	CONSTRUCT AREA INLET, TYPE II	1	EA	8,800.00	8,800.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	9,162.30	9,162.30	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,401.20	8,401.20	
19	TAP BOX CULVERT	1	LS	750.00	750.00	600.00	600.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,680.80	1,680.80	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,546.28	1,546.28	
20	CONSTRUCT 42" CMP	20	LF	120.00	2,400.00	195.00	3,900.00	100.00	2,000.00	290.10	5,802.00	200.00	4,000.00	315.66	6,313.20	
21	CONSTRUCT 36" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	700.00	700.00	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00	1,330.90	1,330.90	750.00	750.00	1,485.99	1,485.99	
22	CONSTRUCT DIVERSION	486	LF	3.00	1,458.00	2.25	1,093.50	5.00	2,430.00	8.40	4,082.40	10.00	4,860.00	1.89	918.54	
23	INSTALL 3" CLEAN LIMESTONE	329	CY	69.00	22,701.00	54.50	17,930.50	50.00	16,450.00	102.60	33,755.40	98.00	32,242.00	88.85	29,231.65	
24	INSTALL TENSAR BX 1100 GEOGRID	3,947	SF	0.25	986.75	0.75	2,960.25	0.25	986.75	0.60	2,368.20	0.30	1,184.10	0.47	1,855.09	
25	INSTALL SILT FENCE	1,466	LF	2.75	4,031.50	3.75	5,497.50	5.00	7,330.00	3.50	5,131.00	3.25	4,764.50	3.78	5,541.48	
26	INSTALL INLET FILTER	3	EA	250.00	750.00	250.00	750.00	250.00	750.00	218.70	656.10	250.00	750.00	232.47	697.41	
27	INSTALL SEEDING – COVER CROP	4	AC	2,500.00	9,300.00	500.00	1,860.00	2,000.00	7,440.00	504.80	1,877.86	500.00	1,860.00	536.47	1,995.67	
28	INSTALL TYPE 'B' SEEDING AND EROSION CONTROL MATTING	8,483	SY	1.50	12,724.50*	1.05	8,907.15	1.00	8,483.00	1.60	13,572.80	1.75	14,845.25	1.67	14,166.61	
29	INSTALL SEEDING – WETLAND MIX	1	AC	2,500.00	1,250.00	1,850.00	925.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	4,879.50	2,439.75	4,000.00	2,000.00	5,185.87	2,592.94	
30	CONSTRUCT RIP-RAP TYPE A	12	TN	85.00	1,020.00	95.00	1,140.00	100.00	1,200.00	120.30	1,443.60	150.00	1,800.00	104.53	1,254.36	
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-30, INCLUSIVE)					\$372,843.65**		\$437,119.15		\$443,020.95		\$460,588.83		\$528,618.05**		\$630,980.87	
				Est. Start Date:	TBN	3/1/25	3/1/25	3/1/25	4/15/25	4/15/25	4/15/25	4/15/25	TBN - 2025			

*Corrected Extension

**Corrected Total Base Bid